TRADEMARK ASSIGNME

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITICORP USA, INC.		04/20/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLORIDA MARLINS, LP	
Street Address:	2627 DAN MARINO BOULEVARD	
City:	MIAMI	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33056	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76199024	KIDS FUNZONE
Serial Number:	76172218	STRIKE ZONE WWW.FLORIDA MARLINS.COM
Serial Number:	76182084	MIAMI MARLINS
Serial Number:	76182083	MIAMI MARLINS
Serial Number:	76182075	MIAMI MARLINS
Serial Number:	76182082	MIAMI MARLINS
Registration Number:	1973074	BILLY THE MARLIN
Registration Number:	1807380	MARLINS
Registration Number:	1862991	MARLINS
Registration Number:	1912055	F
Registration Number:	2023194	F MARLINS
Registration Number:	2084194	MARLINS
Registration Number:	1881634	FLORIDA MARLINS
Registration Number:	1791268	FLORIDA MARLINS
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003091 FRAME: 0681

900025347

34 0000 35

CH \$415

Registration Number:	1861412	FLORIDA	
Registration Number:	1909332	MARLINS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 969-3000

Email: TRADEMARK@PROSKAUER.COM

Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE, LLP

Address Line 1: 1585 BORADWAY

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-8299

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. V. HEUER
Signature:	/S. V. HEUER/
Date:	05/25/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=marlins(v1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003091 FRAME: 0682



The Citigroup Private Bank Citibank, N.A. 153 East 53rd Street New York, NY 10022

April 20, 2005

Florida Marlins, L.P. 2627 Dan Marino Boulevard Miami, Florida 33056

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This will confirm that by payment made on April 14, 2005: (i) Florida Marlins, L.P. ("Borrower") has satisfied all of its obligations under the Credit Agreement dated April 9, 2002 between Borrower and Citicorp USA, Inc. ("Lender") and all of the other Loan Documents, (ii) the Guaranty and all other Loan Documents have been terminated, and (iii) all security interests and liens in favor of Lender with respect to the Collateral, including the Trademarks and Licenses referred to in the Trademark Security Agreement, have been terminated and released. (Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined are defined in the Credit Agreement.)

We will deliver to you all Collateral in our possession, and will execute and deliver to you such documents as you may reasonably request to evidence the termination and release referred to in the preceding paragraph. You are hereby authorized to file or cause to be filed UCC termination statements and evidence of the termination of the Trademark Security Agreement in all applicable jurisdictions and filing offices.

CITICORP USA, INC.

Name: William
Title: Docate

TRADEMARK REEL: 003091 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 05/25/2005